# NEWS



The Ritz-Carlton, Kuala Lumpur 168, Jalan Imbi 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Contact: Tracy Khee Director of Marketing and Communications Tel: (60) 12 390 9111 Email: tracy\_khee@ritzcarlton.com.my

Contact: Lynnie Abdullah Marketing and Communications Assistant Manager Tel: (60) 16 471 6052 Email: nurlynnie\_abdullah@ritzcarlton.com.my

# PUTTIN' ON A RITZY CHRISTMAS THIS FESTIVE SEASON AT THE RITZ-CARLTON, KUALA LUMPUR

**Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia – 21 November 2019** – Tis' the season to put on a ritzy Christmas at The Ritz-Carlton, Kuala Lumpur. A collection of distinctive dining and festive specials have been specially crafted by the culinary team in celebration of the year-end festivities.

This year, the festive curations at The Library are designed by award-winning Executive Chef Wai Look Chow who has crafted exclusive celebratory fine dining menus with an ingredient-focused approach, featuring the finest produce of the season. Drawing from his globetrotting travels, Chef Wai promises to take guests on a journey of epicurean delights with wine pairing options showcasing tipple from The Library's diverse wine collection.

Be it a tête-à-tête with a dear one or a soirée with friends and family, the hotel's festivities will certainly make this joyous season a truly unforgettable one.

# A RITZY CLASSIC AFTERNOON TEA

The Ritzy Classic Afternoon Tea at The Lobby Lounge is an elegant collection of intricately handcrafted festive-inspired desserts and delectable savouries. While away the afternoon accompanied by fine teas while being serenaded by our resident quartet.

- 1 31 December, daily at The Lobby Lounge from 2.30pm to 6pm
- MYR80 per person

# **TEDDY BEAR TEATIME**

The much-loved Ritz-Carlton tradition continues with the Teddy Bear Teatime this festive season. Children will be most entertained building their own teddy bears with activities organised by Racheal Kwacz, Child & Family Development Specialist, all while delighting in the delicious Teddy Bear-themed afternoon tea.

- 7 8 December at The Private Room from 2.30pm to 5.30pm
- MYR115 per child under 12 | MYR160 per adult

# A FESTIVE CHRISTMAS WITH CHEF WAI

Join Chef Wai for the most wonderful time of the year. Savour a delectable four-course Christmas Eve dinner featuring festive seasonal creations crafted by Chef Wai at The Library, amidst an elegant yet relaxing ambience.

- 24 December, Tuesday at The Library from 7pm to 11pm
- MYR300 per person | MYR450 per person with wine pairing

# A SPARKLING CHRISTMAS BRUNCH

Start your Christmas Day with a luxurious brunch featuring a succulent Roast Turkey carvery on trolley and a decadent selection of festive favourites. A special visit by Santa Claus and a children's activity area will certainly delight the little ones.

- 25 December, Wednesday at The Cobalt Room from 12pm to 3pm
- MYR198 per person | MYR398 per person with unlimited pouring of Prosecco | MYR99 per child under 12

# JOURNEY INTO THE NEW DECADE WITH CHEF WAI

An exclusive four-course gourmet dinner featuring contemporary creations by Chef Wai at The Library awaits you. Luxuriate in an intimate evening of fine dining and toast to an exceptional year ahead

- 31 December, Tuesday at The Library from 7pm to 11pm
- MYR300 per person | MYR450 per person with wine pairing

# PUTTIN' ON A RITZY 2020

Come, let's mix and put on the ritz! Usher in a fabulous 2020 with a ritzy feast. Dine with loved ones and join us at the spectacular countdown party at JW Firehouse.

- 31 December, Tuesday at The Cobalt Room from 6pm to 10pm
- MYR198 per person | MYR398 per person with unlimited pouring of Prosecco | MYR99 per child under 12

### 2020 BUBBLY BRUNCH

Usher in the New Year in style with a festive gourmet buffet which includes the freshest seafood, Roast Prime Rib and tantalising desserts. Toast to a remarkable 2020 with an unlimited pouring of bubbly while relishing in good company. Children will enjoy creating their eggnog at the vibrant play area with fun entertainment.

- 1 January, Wednesday at The Cobalt Room from 12pm to 3pm
- MYR198 per person | MYR398 per person with unlimited pouring of Prosecco | MYR99 per child under 12

# TURKEY DELIGHT

Treat your family and friends to a Classic Roast Turkey in the comfort of your own home with our festive Turkey Delight, including delicious homemade accompaniments such as glazed sweet potatoes, Brussels sprouts and apple and sage stuffing.

- Available through 31 December
- MYR500 per package
- 48-hour advance notice is required

Prices are in Malaysian Ringgit (MYR) inclusive of 10% service charge and 6% service tax. For more information and reservations on the hotel's festive offerings this season, please contact:

# The Library

WhatsApp: +60 18 621 4252 Email: <u>dining@ritzcarltonkl.com</u>

# The Cobalt Room | The Lobby Lounge | Turkey Delight

WhatsApp: +60 18 929 2174 Email: <u>dining@ritzcarltonkl.com</u>

#### About The Ritz-Carlton, Kuala Lumpur

Set in the heart of Kuala Lumpur and steps away from the bustle, upscale boutiques and skyscrapers of the city's Golden Triangle, The Ritz-Carlton, Kuala Lumpur has long commanded an enviable address. The all-butler hotel is comprised of 364 elegant rooms and suites; five distinctive restaurants including The Library, the hotel's signature fine dining restaurant; an award-winning Spa Village that offers a collection of sophisticated therapies integrated with the healing practices of the region; two swimming pools; 20,860 square feet of luxury meeting and function space with unmatched options and flexibility; and stylish spaces designed for guests of all ages. Follow The Ritz-Carlton, Kuala Lumpur on Facebook and Instagram.

#### About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at <u>www.ritzcarlton.com</u>, for the latest company updates, visit <u>news.ritzcarlton.com</u> and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy, the new name of Marriott's travel program replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz- Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including earning points toward free hotel stays and nights toward Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit <u>MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com</u>.